

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014  
CC 6302-6303/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2013 in DBCWP  
No.12439/2012, dated 24/05/2013 in DBCWP No.760/2013, of The  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

VIRENDER SINGH & ORS ETC.ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS ETC. Respondent(s)

CC No. 6302-6303  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for  
condonation of delay as well as on the special  
leave petitions.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 22345-22346/2013.

Application for deleting the name of  
proforma respondent nos. 6 to 18 from the array of  
parties is allowed on the risk of the petitioners.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)  
Assistant Registrar