

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1**

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

**CC NO.18182 OF 2014**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.**

**WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

DHARMPAL AND ORS.

...PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS**

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Petition above-mentioned has been filed on 12.09.2014 against the Judgment and Order dated 18.03.2013 of the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur Bench, Jaipur in DBCWP No.19238/2012.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed application for condonation of delay in filing SLP which is barred by time by 453 days.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed the copy of notification and advertisement of Rajasthan PSC dated 28.04.2003 and 14.12.2011 and he has given a letter in this regard. Copy of the letter dated 14.10.2014 has already been included in the paper books (at Page No.85).

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (Civil) No(s). 14196-97/2013 (Main SLP No.22345-46/2013) arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.04.2013 when the Hon'ble Court directed to issue notice. Copy of Record of Proceedings dated 26.04.2013 has already been included in the Paper Books as Annexure P-1 at Pg. No.66.

It is submitted that CC No(s).3443-3445/2014 arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.03.2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to tag the matter with SLP(C) No.22345-22346/2013. Copy of Record of Proceedings dated 10.03.2014 is enclosed for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deleting the name of proforma respondent Nos.5 to 11 (application has already included in the paper books).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR