

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
14196-14206/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/03/2013 in DBCWP No. 11750/2012, 18/03/2013 in DBCWP No. 10214/2012, 18/03/2013 in DBCWP No. 11971/2012, 18/03/2013 in DBCWP No. 12131/2012, 18/03/2013 in DBCWP No. 12433/2012, 18/03/2013 in DBCWP No. 12439/2012, 18/03/2013 in DBCWP No. 19238/2012, 18/03/2013 in DBCWP No. 19243/2012, 18/03/2013 in DBCWP No. 19932/2012, 18/03/2013 in DBCWP No. 19933/2012, 18/03/2013 in DBCWP No. 436/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

SADHURAM GURJAR & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11974-11975/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C).....CC No. 13041-13044/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18395/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31809/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15416-15417/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C).....CC No. 3443-3445/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27058/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C).....CC No. 20639/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 13/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

SC 11974-75/14
State of Rajasthan

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Mr. Vivek Ranjan Mohanty, Adv.
For Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

SC 14196/13
State of Rajasthan

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
For Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on a non miscellaneous day after
four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master