

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9-10/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 11974-11975/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/05/2013  
in DBCWP No. 760/2013,18/03/2013 in DBCWP No. 12439/2012 passed by  
the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

VIRENDER SINGH &amp; ORS ETC.ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date : 15/01/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is no opposition from the side of the respondents  
to the applicant being impleaded, therefore, the application  
for impleadment is allowed.

The applicants be impleaded as petitioners in the array  
of parties.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks from  
today.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER