

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14196-14206/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-03-2013 in DBCWP No. 11750/2012 18-03-2013 in DBCWP No. 10214/2012 18-03-2013 in DBCWP No. 11971/2012 18-03-2013 in DBCWP No. 12131/2012 18-03-2013 in DBCWP No. 12433/2012 18-03-2013 in DBCWP No. 12439/2012 18-03-2013 in DBCWP No. 19238/2012 18-03-2013 in DBCWP No. 19243/2012 18-03-2013 in DBCWP No. 19932/2012 18-03-2013 in DBCWP No. 19933/2012 18-03-2013 in DBCWP No. 436/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

SADHURAM GURJAR AND ANR. ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 12/2013)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 3443-3445/2014 (XV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2014)

SLP(C) No. 11974-11975/2014 (XV)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR ON IA 11-12/2016, IA 13-14/2016, IA 15-16/2016, 19-20 AND 23-24 (Application for Impleadment) AND FOR ON IA 17-18/2016 , 21-22 AND 25-26 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

SLP(C) No. 18395/2013 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 15416-15417/2013 (XV)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13041-13044/2014 (XV)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2014)

SLP(C) No. 27058/2013 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 31809/2014 (XV)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20639/2014 (XV)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2014)

Date : 06-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG

Ms. Shikha Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR

Mr. Soheb Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Baij Nath Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER