

C.A.NO.1773-1783/2018

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1773-1783/2018

SADHURAM GURJAR AND ORS. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT -IA 12-22/2013)

WITH

C.A. No. 1793-1796/2018 (XV)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT -IA 21865/2018)

C.A. No. 1798/2018 (XV)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT- IA 21860/2018)

Date : 19-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR
 Mr. Brahma Kr. Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
 Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raja Das, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for deletion of name of proforma respondents are allowed.

The name of proforma respondents be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellants.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER