

ITEM NO.4.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 34266/2018 IN
Civil Appeal No(s). 1785-1786/2018

RAM SWAROOP CHHABA AND ORS ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date : 27-03-2018 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Brahma Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR
Mr. Soheb Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The names of pro forma respondents are deleted
from the array of parties at the risk of the
appellants.

I.A. No. 34266/2018 is allowed accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Tapan Kumar Chakraborty]
Branch Officer