

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1773-1783/2018

SADHURAM GURJAR AND ORS ETC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. No. 58424/2018(Application for deletion) in C.A. 1788-1790 of 2018)

WITH

C.A. No. 1788-1790/2018 (XV)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 58424/2018)

Date : 04-05-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA no. 58424 of 2018 in C.A. Nos. 1788-1790 of 2018

The names of respondent no. 6 in Civil Appeal No. 1788 of 2018 and respondent nos. 5 & 6 in Civil Appeal No. 1789 of 2018 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellants.

IA no. 58424 of 2018 is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
AR CUM PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

