

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 1773-1783/2018

SADHURAM GURJAR AND ORS ETC & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN ETC. STATE OF RAJASTHAN THROUGH PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1784/2018 (XV)

C.A. No. 1785-1786/2018 (XV)

C.A. No. 1787/2018 (XV)

C.A. No. 1788-1790/2018 (XV)

C.A. No. 1791-1792/2018 (XV)

C.A. No. 1793-1796/2018 (XV)

C.A. No. 1797/2018 (XV)

C.A. No. 1798/2018 (XV)

Date : 23-04-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Yash Karan Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR
Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR
Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR

Item No.2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All matters

All respondents are served/represented.

Proforma respondents in C.A. No.1773-83/2018, proforma respondent nos. 5 to 9 in C.A. No.1785-86/2018, proforma respondent nos. 5 and 6 in C.A. No.1788-90/2018, proforma respondent nos. 6 to 16 in C.A. No.1791-92/2018, proforma respondent nos. 5 to 25 in C.A. No.1793-96/2018, proforma respondent nos. 5 to 11 in C.A. No.1797/2018, proforma respondent nos. 5 to 9 in C.A. No.1798/2018 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Court's orders dated 19.2.2018, 27.3.2018, 4.5.2018, 25.4.2018, 19.2.2018, 15.2.2018 and 19.2.2018 respectively.

Statement of case has not been filed in any of the matter and time has expired.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar