

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 1773-1783/2018

SADHURAM GURJAR AND ANOTHER ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND OTHERS ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1784/2018 (XV)

C.A. No. 1785-1786/2018 (XV)

C.A. No. 1787/2018 (XV)

C.A. No. 1788-1790/2018 (XV)

C.A. No. 1791-1792/2018 (XV)

(IA No. 19/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 27/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 23/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 23997/2017 - IMPLEADMENT, OT)

C.A. No. 1793-1796/2018 (XV)

C.A. No. 1797/2018 (XV)

C.A. No. 1798/2018 (XV)

Date : 11-01-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H. D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR
Ms. Kavya Jhawar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Civil Appeal Nos. 1773-1783/2018 etc.

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR
Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Ms. Shrutee Aradhana, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Apurv Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Darade, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, re-list the matters after three weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER